KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OF GIVE & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION OF GIVE ASE

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #32325	API No. 15 - 167-23438-0000
Name: POPP OPERATING,INC	County: RUSSELL
Address: PO BOX 187	215WN65NSESE_NW Sec. 32 Twp. 15 S. R. 13 East West
City/State/Zip: HOISINGTON, KS 67544	3035' feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: SEMCRUDE LLC.	3185' feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: RICKEY POPP	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 786-5514	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: DISCOVERY DRILLING CO., INC	Lease Name: BOOMHOWER "A" Well #: 1 SWD
License: 31548	Field Name: TRAPP
Wellsite Geologist: JASON ALM	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1859' Kelly Bushing: 1867'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3575' Plug Back Total Depth: 3575'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 453' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1688 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to w/ 400 sx cmt.
Well Name:	_
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan SWD NH 7-16-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	17,000
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls Dewatering method usedEVAPORATION
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
7/8/07 7/14/07 7/27/07	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and has accident the file of	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, cover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING ells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the pest of my knowledge.	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Kurkey Topp	KCC Office Use ONLY
itle: PRESIDENT Date: 7/31/07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15t day of August	If Denied, Yes Date:
o 07	Wireline Log Received
1.01/2	Geologist Report Received
Jate Commission Expires: 5720/2011 NOTARY PUBLIC ST	UIC Distribution RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 0 2 2007
Date Commission Expires: 3/20/2011 NOTARY PROPERTY	Logs to wic
My APP.	AUG 0 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, KE

Operator Name: POPF	OPERATING,INC			Lease N	vame:	OOMHOWER "	Α"	Well #: 15W	<u>٠</u>		
Sec. 32 Twp. 15		☐ East	est	County:	RUSSE	LL					
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing every, and flow rates	and shut-in pres if gas to surface	sures, w test, alc	vhether shu ong with fin	ıt-in pres	sure reached st	iatic level, nyaros	tatic pressure	s, bottotti riole		
Drill Stem Tests Taken	•	☐ Yes ✓] No		√ Lo	g Formation	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample		
Attach Additional S) Samples Sent to Geol		∏Yes ✓	No		Name	DRITE		Top 834'	Datum +1032		
·	ogical outvoy		No		HEEB			2966'	-1100 ·		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		= =]No					2982'	-1118		
(Submit Copy)	,	<u> </u>			TORC			2998'	-1132		
_ist All E. Logs Run:					DOUG	SLAS .	•	3036'	-1132 -1170		
LIST AIT E. LOGS TIGH.					L-KC						
DUAL INDUC	TION, PROSI	TITY, CEME	ENT ,		ARBI	JCKLE		3294'	-1428'		
BOND LOGS					REA	ON SANDST	ONE	3480'	-1614		
	•				GRA	NITE WASH		3535'	-1669		
				RECORD	Ne Tace inte	w Used rmediate, producti	ion, etc.		•		
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casin	9	Weig	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent		
SURFACE PIPE	Drilled 13-1/2"	Set (In O.D 10-3/4"	-)	40.5	11.	453'	COMMON	200 SX	2%GEL/3%CC		
PRODUCTION CS	9-7/8"	7"		23		3390'	ECÔNOBOND	125 SX	10%SALT/4%GEL/2%CG		
						The State of the S	n in the second of the second	*** ** ** ** ** **	process was my was made; now		
<u></u>		ADDI	ITIONAL	ÇEMENTIN	NG / SQL	EEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent	#Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone Protect Casing D-V @ 1688' A-CON				400		3%CC&1/4#/	SX CELLFLAKE				
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECORD - Br Footage of Each In	idge Plug terval Per	gs Set/Type rforated			cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth		
OPEN HOLE	3390' TO 3575'					1000 GAL 289	% MCA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				 		_					
		-					3				
TUBING RECORD	Size 1/2" SEAL-TITE	Set At 3335w/ 4-1/2 fiberglass @	3565'	Packer A	At	Liner Run .	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or	Enhr. Prod	ucing Me		Flowin	g Pumpi	ng Gas Lit	t [] O1	ner (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil		3as	Mcf	Wa	er B	Bbls. C	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION				Production Inte	rval				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		pen Hole	,	f.	Dually Comp.	Commingled _	. 1	t.		
in tenned, or		_ \ _ \ _ \ _ \ O	ther <i>(Spec</i>	LIIY)	1						

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025		32 Russell, KS 67665	TO THE TENT OF THE PROPERTY OF
Date 7 9 07	Range - Call	led Out On Location	Job Start: Finish.
Lease Boom Lave Well No. K	1500 Location 28/	+ michael RD:	County will a State
Contractor Discours	Say what are the	Owner Pull 1/15	to proper that paid mediants
Type Job Long Surface	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent ceme	nting equipment and furnish cementer and
Hole Size	T.D. 4/57	helper to assist owner or contractor to	do work as listed. এনিয়া চন্দ্ৰ ক্ষেত্ৰ প্ৰেছ
Csg. 63/1/	Depth 455	Charge To Cook	The will display to designed
Tbg. Size	Depth 1 Page 200	Street	The second second second
Drill Pipe	Depth	City, sea	State - State
Tools	Depth Laboratory	The above was done to satisfaction an	supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg / 6 / 5	Shoe Joint		The start of the action of the
Press Max.	Minimum	A Attendance to the	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Meas Line	Displace 45# 4/3 % B	BL	A STATE OF THE STA
Perf		7. (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	EMENT
EQUIPME	The state of the s	Amount Ordered 2000 Com 3	4 00 2 4 call 350
EQUIPMEN	VIII	Consisting of	The graphing the thomas
Pumptrk / No. Cementer Helper	were all aug many	Common 200 @ 11	00 2200,00
Bulktrk 2 No. Driver Driver	Brandos	Poz. Mix	A Secretary Commence
No. Driver Bulktrk Pu Driver	D. 5 1 10	Gel. 4 (2) 17.	00 68,00
	3	Chloride 6 @ 47.0	10 182,00
JOB SERVICES	•	Hulls #1	and the party of the Market of the second
Pumptrk Charge Surface	750.00		
Mileage / 4	96,00		2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Footage ,		**************************************	
***************************************	Total 846,00	and the second s	
Remarks:	Commence of the second		Sales Tax
and the second s	Marin mark	Handling 2/1) @ 1,90	399.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		000	Per MILE 300,00
Land PM Charles	and the Spatial Parish of the Spatial Parish	Pump TRUCK CNA	RGE Sub Total 846,00
Ruth	TO A STATE OF THE	The ball of the second of the	Total 6 Bases
		Floating Equipment & Plugs	1-2
- 16 m 2 2 2 4 1 2	William Park to the Contract	Squeeze Manifold	The same of the same
- 140	A Control of the Cont	Rotating Head KANSAS C	RECEIVED ORPORATION COMMISSION
		A Company of the Comp	_
		<u> </u>	UG 0 2 2007
and the second section of the section of the second section of the	्रक्तः । चेदन्त्रेष्ट्राकृति स्रोत्यक्षेत्रके हिन्द्र प्रदेशी जिल्ला १९८८ हुन्द्र १४० वर्षः १९५५ - १९५५	CQV	ISERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS
	and the second of the second	And the second of the second o	Tax 186,15
_ / / Ma			Discount (4/0,00)
Signature ////////		$(x_i) = \mathbf{v}_i(\mathbf{v}, \mathbf{v}_i) + (x_i) + (x_i)$	Total Charge 387/, 15

Jetstar ENERGY SERVICES

FIELD ORDER

16453

Subject to Correction Well,#1 SW1) 32-15- 97 **Customer ID** County State Station 4-07 VRA-H- KS Shoe Joint Depth D. Formation C H Casing Depth Job Type Casing PRATING 3576 Customer Representative Treaten **Materials** Mmas **AFE Number** PO Number Received by DLS **Product** Station **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED QUANTITY Code Econopond 2.108.75 207 G, 828,00 A-CON BLOING 267.75 n 203 370,00 194 272.25 7LA-322 195 93.15 Coment PRICITION REDUCER 198.00 1,128.00 430.00 mud Huch 500gAL 302 332.00 Centrolizer 2102 840.00 7122 881.00 846.00 Stage Considt Collar 252 Cement Shoe Basket Type 400-00 282 Heavy Vehicle 050.00 E100 Pickup miliane 210.00 E 101 2, 828, cc E 104 Charge 825.00 Coment E 107 150.00 Spenice Supervicer E891 Casine Comed Dumper 3001-3500 1, 596.00 l 207 Coment Head 250.00 701 94 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION SERVATION DIVISION Discounted WICHITA, KS 10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383 **TOTAL**

4

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing
 - control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept.
 - No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That JET STAR ENERGY, SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.



TREATMENT REPORT

		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	IN					: ·			He			
Customer	OPP O	Penati	ا م ن	Lease No.	139 N.,		41	Date						
Lease 3 Oc	5mhow	on A	7	Well# ⊁	1 SWD				7-14-					
Field Order	# Statio	DRA+	1		Casing	2./′ Dept	3390!	Count	Russale	_	State			
Type Job	CINIC	w Lis	S 7	wo/5+	ure	Formation	n .		Legal	Description 3.	2-15-13			
PIP	E DATA		FORATIN	IG DATA	FLUID	USED			TREATMEN		•			
Casing Size,	/ Tubing Si	ze Shots/	Ft	Ž.	Acid		RATE PRESS			ISIP				
Depth	Depth	From	Т		Pre Pad	57	Max			5 Min.	5 Min.			
Volume	Volume	From	To)	Pad		Min			10 Min.				
Max Press	Max Pres	s From	Тс)	Frac	Frac				15 Min.	15 Min.			
Well-Connecti		From	Т	<u> </u>	in a superior	gs	HHP Use				Pressure			
Plug Depth	Packer D	· I From	Тс		Flush	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gas Volu			Total Load				
Customer Re	presentative	k Pop	110006	Station 1983	Manager DAV	Scott	· · · ·	Trea	ater RobeR	Sy Iliva	v i			
Service Units	19907	19804	19826/	199	18 19907				1					
Driver Names	Kevin	Nelson Tubing	DALE	Paul	L Robert		1.			<u> </u>				
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. P	umped	Rate	5+			Service Log	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
2100			1	-		1	STAGE ON LOC							
The state of the s						RUN	RUN 3393 7 23 H CASING 86 50175							
÷		,				1 7 /	"" BASKet Shoe Latch BAFL I collen.							
8 . 4			1			Cal	1 OV Tout #43 1/688							
			 		راه اص پهره	. Cent	enterlizer 1-2-3-44							
at Cont						5.45	resp	C 12 3						
, A -						1	57490	19C						
0520	700		12	2	6		nP = 1		MUD	Huch	luch			
0 0 00	200		3	,	6	Pu		1120						
*	200		30	1	6	m	× 1.	125 sk. Econobord						
_					/	5701	2 - WI	154 -	Pung Lin	Vor				
5545	0		0		6	514	RT D	SPL	is # 30					
	200		70) · *	6	STAR	TD,	500	DUM/r					
	300		10	0	6,	7.1-	1 Cen	rent	•	()	·			
0605	1500		131.	8	4	PLU	e do	كالان	HONT,					
										REC	EIVED			
0610			<u> </u>		· ·	DRO		<u> </u>	,		RATION COMMISSION			
620						OPE		1. To	06		0 2 2007			
						Cice.	w/K	g		CONSERV	MATION DIVISION DHIPA KB			
1	l		1			1				·				
				. !		· '				•				





TREATMENT REPORT

172			11	JC. (a				3							
Customer	OPR C	PPR9+	1120	Lease No.				•	Date						
Lease Bc	ohow	er "F)	Well#	7/	SWD					14-	•	•. •		
Field Order #	3 Station	PRAT	4			Casing 7	.// Dept	088-DIV	County 100	Russe	11		State		
Type Job C	· N. W.	۷5,	70	wo/5+g	360		Formation			Leg	gal Desc	ription 32-/3	/3		
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA						FLUID (JSED		Т	REATME					
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	e Shots/l	Ft	*	·Acid	and the last	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF		RATE PRESS			ISIP			
Depth	Depth	From		То	Pre F	Pad .		Max			. !	5 Min.			
Volume	Volume	From						Min		10 Min.					
Max Press	Max Press	From	•	То	Frac			Avg		15 Min.					
Well Connectio	1	ol. From		То				HHP Used		*		Annulus Pr	essure		
Plug Depth		pth From		То	Flush		•	Gas Volur	<u> </u>	· · · · ·	·	Total Load			
Customer Rep	resentative			Station	Mana	ger		· ·	Treate	er					
Service Units		·							7	. <i>J</i>					
Driver Names	0	Tiblian			<u> </u>										
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls.	Pumped	P	Rate	_	N/) c -		Service Lo	g				
AND CAR	. 1		<u> </u>		-		2	<u> </u>	Age		· · ·				
0635	2-20	· 	18	2	4		MIX 400 sk A-CON Coment								
**							3%								
	*		 	2			ST	STOP - WASH LIVES DROP Pluga							
0705	2		C)		<u> </u>	57	START DIG WH							
700	300		(-(,,5		2	01	ift PSI ur down Div Closed							
0720	1500		104	,, ,	-4	<u>f. </u>	PIL	/	· ·						
<u> </u>		*		•			ΩI	. 2.1	1 0 1	C.*	25 st	. 7.2.	t cinquent:		
		<u> </u>		•		*	Plu	<u> </u>	/ <u>, V; //</u>	7.77.	2352	_ /90/	<u>~</u>		
0801							5	OB Co	sur DI	de					
				*•					,				•		
									5						
	· ·						•				<u> </u>				
							·			-/;KANS/	RE S CORP	CEIVED ORATION CO	MMISSION		
·								1/14	My	gu	ALIC	0 2 200	7		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1				¢.								
						. •				Name of	CONSE	RVATION DIV VICHITA, KS	SIUN .		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							<u> </u>			<u> </u>	· ·		
GGGW/	سوس كالاارا	EW (24) 01	<u> </u>	_യ രങ്ങ	1021	m Maa	7/124-86	100/130	गुस्क	പ്പാവ	Ber /	ര്തിര	79-G272		
النكنان ا	لتكلابا كبتار		لخامته	an an inc.	ب ال	عالكما وسا		ككالكذبكا	کالت رہد	ے بالحجیں۔	الكئات	الالالحديق	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

(Company